Chemical Inspection & Regulation Service Limited 

STATEMENT 

Sample Description: 

Name: Penshurst PVC  

Description: Black solid 

Date of receiving sample: Nov. 16, 2015 

Date of test: Nov. 16, 2015 – Nov. 18, 2015 

Test requested: 

One hundred and sixty three (163) Substances of Very High 

Concern (SVHC) analysis. SVHC list is based on the publication by 

European Chemical Agency (ECHA) on 28 October 2008, 13 January 

2010, 30 March 2010, 18 June 2010, 15 December 2010, 20 June 

2011, 19 December 2011, 18 June 2012, 19 December 2012, 20